tional Secretary also held a three days’ Institute in Aurora, hoping to reach many

”  the Fox River Valley district, but only two besides AuroFa sent representatives to the Class.

q, There is cause for congratulation in the fact that there have been many more 
Study Classes than ever before, three hundred and two (302) out of the grand total 

hu+n? w  +T-d ?eyenty-one (671) having been enrolled in them, for there seems 
no doubt that this is the best method for increasing intelligent interest in Missions. 
Several parishes which desired to organize a Class reported that they had no